

## Alumni Award

## Frances Mowry Benes Class of 1930

Ohio Wesleyan is honored to present Frances Mowry Benes, Class of 1930, with an Alumni Award.

Mrs. Benes' devotion to Alma Mater will result in the realization of generations of hopes for an adequate alumni center at Ohio Wesleyan. Given by Mrs. Benes and her husband E.J., the Frances E. Mowry Memorial Alumni Center will provide an attractive, comfortable and functional place for the use of returning alumni and of Ohio Wesleyan's on-campus community. The Center will bring together in one location the entire University Relations staff comprised of Alumni Relations, Development, Public Relations and Alumni Records. This will strengthen coordination of efforts by the various departments on behalf of alumni and other constituencies, and will benefit the institution far into the future.

It is indeed appropriate that Frances Mowry Benes' name be recognized on campus by the naming of an outstanding new facility which will reflect the quality of so many other Ohio Wesleyan facilities and programs.

May 1985

